JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

February 15, 2007 Hearing Room H-174
8:30 a.m. Tapes: 28A
Members Present: Sen. Avakian Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair
Sen. Nelson Rep. Clem
Rep. Nolan
Rep. Burley
Rep. Garrard
Members Excused: Sen. Devlin, Chair
Staff Present: Susie Jordan, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office

Dawn Farr, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Patti O’Rielly, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 5011, Columbia River Gorge Commission — Work Session
SB 5526, Oregon State Marine Board — Work Session
HB 5034, Land Use Board of Appeals — Work Session

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 28A
003 Vice-Chair Dingfelder Calls the hearing to order at 8:38 AM

Opens Work Session on HB 5011 — Columbia River Gorge
Commission

005 Susie Jordan, Analyst Presents Memorandum with attachments on HB 5011 —
Legislative Fiscal Office Columbia River Gorge Commission Legislative Fiscal Office
Work Session Recommendations (Exhibit #1)
Enters Letter Dated February 13, 2007, from Multnomah
County Board of Commissioners (Exhibit #2); Letter Dated
February 2, 2007, from Marianne Nelson (Exhibit #3); and
Letter Dated February 13, 2007, from Evan Smith (Exhibit #4)

054 Sen. Avakian
Ms. Jordan
Sen, Avakian Moves to adopt HB 5011 amendments
061 Vice-Chair Dingfelder
063 Sen Avakian
066 Ms. Jordan
Vote: 6-0-2
Exc: Sen. Devlin and Rep. Clem
067 Vice-Chair Dingfelder Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED
071 Ms. Jordan
091 Vice-Chair Dingfelder
092 Sen. Avakian Moves to accept the Legislative Fiscal Office
Recommendations on Performance Measures
Vote: 6-0-2

Exc: Sen. Devlin and Rep. Clem
094 Vice-Chair Dingfelder Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED



098
099
100

103
109

110
113

114

118
119
121
123

127

148
151
152
153
155
159
161
163

164
167
174
176
177
178
192
193

194
196

197

Ms. Jordan
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Sen. Avakian

Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Rep. Nolan

Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Sen. Nelson

Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Sen. Nelson
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Ms. Jordan

Rep. Nolan
Vice-Chair Dingfelder

Ms. Jordan

Rep. Burley

Ms. Jordan

Rep. Nolan

Rep. Burley

Ms. Jordan
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Ms. Jordan

Sen. Avakian

Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Sen. Burley
Ms. Jordan
Sen. Burley
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Ms. Jordan
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Rep. Nolan

Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Sen. Avakian

Vice-Chair Dingfelder

Moves HB 5011 as Amended to the Full Committee with a
Do Pass recommendation

Vote: 6—-0-2
Exc: Sen. Devlin and Rep. Clem
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED

Closes Work Session on HB 5011

Opens Work Session on SB 5526 — Oregon State Marine
Board

Presents Memorandum with attachments on SB 5526, Oregon
State Marine Board, Legislative Fiscal Office Work Session
Recommendations (Exhibit #5)

Moves to accept performance measures for SB 5526 with
deletions as recommended by Legislative Fiscal Office

Vote: 6—-0-2
Exc: Sen. Devlin and Rep. Clem
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED

Moves SB 5526 to the Full Committee with a Do Pass
recommendation

Vote: 6—-0-2
Exc: Sen. Devlin and Rep. Clem
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED



203
205
208
212
213
218
219

223

240
242
250
252
253
255
256
260

263
265

266
276

279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
288
289
290

Rep. Nolan

Sen. Avakian
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Sen. Avakian
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Sen. Burley
Vice-Chair Dingfelder

Dawn Farr, Analyst,
Legislative Fiscal Office

Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Ms. Farr

Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Sen. Avakian

Ms. Farr

Sen. Avakian

Ms. Farr

Sen. Avakian

Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Sen Avakian

Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Rep. Clem

Sen. Avakian
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Ms. Jordan

Rep Clem

Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Rep. Clem

Ms. Jordan

Rep. Nolan

Rep. Clem

Rep. Nolan
Vice-Chair Dingfelder

Closes Work Session on SB 5526

Opens Work Session on HB 5034, Land Use Board of
Appeals

Presents Memorandum with attachments on HB 5034, Land
Use Board of Appeals Legislative Fiscal Office Work Session
Recommendations (Exhibit #6)

Moves to adopt key performance measures for HB 5034 as
recommended by Legislative Fiscal Office

Vote: 7-0-1
Exc: Sen. Devlin
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED

Moves HB 5034 to the Full Committee with a Do Pass
recommendation

Vote: 7-0-1
Exc: Sen. Devlin
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED

Closes Work Session on HB 5034
Adjourns the hearing at 9:00 AM



