JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

February 15, 2007 8:30 a.m.		Hearing Room H-174 Tapes: 28A
Members Present:	Sen. Avakian Sen. Nelson	Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair Rep. Clem Rep. Nolan Rep. Burley Rep. Garrard
Members Excused:	Sen. Devlin, Chair	
Staff Present:	Susie Jordan, Budget Analyst, I Dawn Farr, Budget Analyst, Leg Patti O'Rielly, Committee Assist	islative Fiscal Office
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 5011, Columbia River Gorge SB 5526, Oregon State Marine B HB 5034, Land Use Board of Ap	Board – Work Session

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 28A		
003	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	Calls the hearing to order at 8:38 AM Opens Work Session on HB 5011 – Columbia River Gorge Commission
005	Susie Jordan, Analyst Legislative Fiscal Office	Presents Memorandum with attachments on HB 5011 – Columbia River Gorge Commission Legislative Fiscal Office Work Session Recommendations (Exhibit #1) Enters Letter Dated February 13, 2007, from Multnomah County Board of Commissioners (Exhibit #2); Letter Dated February 2, 2007, from Marianne Nelson (Exhibit #3); and Letter Dated February 13, 2007, from Evan Smith (Exhibit #4)
054	Sen. Avakian	
	Ms. Jordan	
	Sen, Avakian	Moves to adopt HB 5011 amendments
061	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
063	Sen Avakian	
066	Ms. Jordan	
		Vote: 6 – 0 – 2
		Exc: Sen. Devlin and Rep. Clem
067	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED
071	Ms. Jordan	
091	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
092	Sen. Avakian	Moves to accept the Legislative Fiscal Office Recommendations on Performance Measures Vote: 6 – 0 – 2 Exc: Sen. Devlin and Rep. Clem
094	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED

098	Ms. Jordan	
099	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
100	Sen. Avakian	Moves HB 5011 as Amended to the Full Committee with a Do Pass recommendation
103	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
109	Rep. Nolan	
		Vote: 6 – 0 – 2
		Exc: Sen. Devlin and Rep. Clem
110	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED
113	Sen. Nelson	
114	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
110	Sen. Nelson	
118	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
119	Ms. Jordan	
121	Rep. Nolan	
123	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	Closes Work Session on HB 5011 Opens Work Session on SB 5526 – Oregon State Marine Board
127	Ms. Jordan	Presents Memorandum with attachments on SB 5526, Oregon State Marine Board, Legislative Fiscal Office Work Session Recommendations (Exhibit #5)
148	Rep. Burley	
151	Ms. Jordan	
152	Rep. Nolan	
153	Rep. Burley	
155	Ms. Jordan	
159	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
161	Ms. Jordan	
163	Sen. Avakian	Moves to accept performance measures for SB 5526 with deletions as recommended by Legislative Fiscal Office
164	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
167	Sen. Burley	
174	Ms. Jordan	
176	Sen. Burley	
177	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
178	Ms. Jordan	
192	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
193	Rep. Nolan	
		Vote: 6 – 0 – 2
		Exc: Sen. Devlin and Rep. Clem
194	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED
196	Sen. Avakian	Moves SB 5526 to the Full Committee with a Do Pass recommendation
		Vote: $6 - 0 - 2$
		Exc: Sen. Devlin and Rep. Clem
197	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED

203	Rep. Nolan	
205	Sen. Avakian	
208	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
212	Sen. Avakian	
213	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
218	Sen. Burley	
219	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	Closes Work Session on SB 5526
		Opens Work Session on HB 5034, Land Use Board of Appeals
223	Dawn Farr, Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office	Presents Memorandum with attachments on HB 5034, Land Use Board of Appeals Legislative Fiscal Office Work Session Recommendations (Exhibit #6)
240	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
242	Ms. Farr	
250	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
252	Sen. Avakian	
253	Ms. Farr	
255	Sen. Avakian	
256	Ms. Farr	
260	Sen. Avakian	Moves to adopt key performance measures for HB 5034 as recommended by Legislative Fiscal Office Vote: $7 - 0 - 1$
		Exc: Sen. Devlin
263	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED
265	Sen Avakian	Moves HB 5034 to the Full Committee with a Do Pass recommendation
		Vote: 7 – 0 – 1
		Exc: Sen. Devlin
266	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED
276	Rep. Clem	
279	Sen. Avakian	
280	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
281	Ms. Jordan	
282 283	Rep Clem Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
203 284	-	
285	Rep. Clem Ms. Jordan	
286	Rep. Nolan	
288	Rep. Notari Rep. Clem	
289	Rep. Nolan	Classes Work Session on UP 5024
290	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	Closes Work Session on HB 5034 Adjourns the hearing at 9:00 AM